TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riverside Micro-Cap Fund I, L.P.		104/30/2010 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rely Medical Supply, Inc.
Street Address:	565 S. Commercial Drive
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Grand Junction
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3643029	RELY MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-7922

Email: Nafziger.Jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M216211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
	INADEMANN

900162937 REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0947

Date:	05/24/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rely Medical Riverside Release#pa source=Rely Medical Riverside Release#pa source=Rely Medical Riverside Release#pa	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0948

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 30, 2010, by RIVERSIDE MICRO-CAP FUND I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender") in favor of RELY MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 565 S. Commercial Drive, Suite B, Grand Junction, CO 81505.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademark described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 4130/0394.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest, right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all such interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1798844v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0949 LENDER:

RIVERSIDE MICRO-CAP FUND I, L.P.

By: RMCF I ASSOCIATES, IAC, its general partner

Name: Stewart A. Kohl

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer

Rockefeller Center, 630 Fifth Avenue, 24th Floor New York, New York 10111

Rely Medical IP Release (Riverside Lender)

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Registration/ Number Application Date		
RELY MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	3,643,029	06/23/09	

CLI-1798844v2

RECORDED: 05/24/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0951